Product Specification Part No.: IL-Q1RCXXC1271
O- & E- Band
CWDM Interleavers
Revision:  1.6
48500 Kato Road.
Fremont, CA 94538 USA Page  1 of 22
This document and its entire contents are proprietary and confidential to Optoplex. Neither this document, nor any part of it, may be disclosed
or conveyed to, used by or copied for, any third party without the prior written consent of Optoplex. © Optoplex. All rights reserved.

O- & E- Band
CWDM Interleavers
Revision:  1.6
48500 Kato Road.
Fremont, CA 94538 USA Page  10 of 22
This document and its entire contents are proprietary and confidential to Optoplex. Neither this document, nor any part of it, may be disclosed
or conveyed to, used by or copied for, any third party without the prior written consent of Optoplex. © Optoplex. All rights reserved.
5. Optical Performance Specification
5.1 List of Part Numbers
Table 5.1, Part number, Wavelength Range and FSR
CWDM Interleaver MPN
Wavelegnth Range
(nm)
FSR (GHz) Note
Channel   Min Max Min Max Avg
1271 IL-Q1RCXXC1271 1271 1278 68.02 68.57 68.3
1291 IL-Q1RCXXC1291 1291 1298 65.94 66.47 66.2
1331 IL-Q1RCXXC1331 1331 1338 62.05 62.53 62.3
1351 IL-Q1RCXXC1351 1351 1358 60.24 60.7 60.5
1431 IL-E1RCXXC1431 1431 1437 53.74 54.13 53.9
1451 IL-E1RCXXC1451 1451 1457 52.28 52.25 52.3
Notes
1) The customer signals are equally spaced in wavelength (nm), i.e., 0.37nm.
2) However, in interleaver design, the channel spacing (FSR) is equally spaced in frequency (GHz).
So the interleaver FSR for each interleaver (each CWDM channel) will be specified in GHz as

This document and its entire contents are proprietary and confidential to Optoplex. Neither this document, nor any part of it, may be disclosed
or conveyed to, used by or copied for, any third party without the prior written consent of Optoplex. © Optoplex. All rights reserved.
9. Ordering Information
CWDM Channel Interleaver MPN FSR (GHz)
1271 IL-Q1RCXXC1271 68.30
1291 IL-Q1RCXXC1291 66.20
1331 IL-Q1RCXXC1331 62.30
1351 IL-Q1RCXXC1351 60.47
1431 IL-E1RCXXC1431 53.9
1451 IL-E1RCXXC1451 52.3
10. Sales Contact
Optoplex Corporation